## **Pointe Coupee Parish Council**

## Courthouse Annex 2 Building, New Roads, LA 70760 AGENDA

## Meeting of March 14, 2023--5:30 p.m.

- 1. Call meeting to order.
- 2. Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Roll Call.
- 4. Approve Minutes of February 14, 2023 meeting.
- 5. Consider Amendments to the agenda.
- 6. Special Business:
  - A. Expression of sympathy to the family of the late Richard Ward, Sr.
  - B. Presentation of employee anniversary service awards to Sharoneca Lockett, Troy Jones & Tommy Leonard. (President Thibaut)
  - C. Proclamation declaring March as American Red Cross Month.
  - D. Proclamation declaring March 21-27, 2023 as Ag Week in Pointe Coupee Parish.
- 7. Parish President's Report.
- 8. Public comments on agenda items.
- 9. Public Hearing on an introduced proposed ordinance to amend Section 2-121 of the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances, relative to amending and re-adopting the Pointe Coupee Parish Government Utilities Billing and Collections Policy, and thereafter, discussion and consideration of the adoption.
- 10. Public Hearing on an introduced proposed ordinance to amend Section 10-17 of the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances, relative to re-establishing the domicile of Gas Utility District No. 2 of Pointe Coupee Parish, and thereafter, discussion and consideration of the adoption.
- 11. Public Hearing on an introduced proposed ordinance to amend Section 2-6 of the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances, relative to amending and re-adopting the Pointe Coupee Parish Government Personnel Policy Manual, and thereafter, discussion and consideration of the adoption.
- 12. Recommendation(s) from Planning & Zoning Commission:
  - 1. Approval of a special use permit request for a snowball stand at 8204 Island Road, Ventress, Louisiana in Section 32, Township 5 South & Range 10 East for Tim Garrett.
- 13. Introduction of ordinance(s):
  - 1. An ordinance to amend the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances, relative to altering the geographic Boundaries of Waterworks District No. 1 of Pointe Coupee Parish, and providing for other matters in connection therewith. (Public Hearing 4/25/23)
- 14. Resolution(s):
  - 1. Declaring the intent to alter the geographic boundaries of Waterworks District No. 1 of Pointe Coupee Parish; authorizing publication of a Notice of Public Hearing; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.
- 15. Special Matters:
  - A. Discussion & consideration of solid waste contract.
- 16. Announcements, notices, meetings, etc.
- 17. Adjournment.